ASP'S / MVP'S
"D" DIVISION

Tommy's Park 205 Remedy

Soft Rock Café 173 Barbagallo's - Jason 109

Bourbon Street 170 FINAL Barbagallo's - Paul 108

PACC 150 STANDINGS Aherins 105

Wally's Belvedere 141 Cerio's 103

Bridge Street 123 McAvan's Pub 78
NAME WKS]| GMS| ASP | AVE | EXT NAME WKS| MVP AVE
Polly, Tim 22 96 103 1.07 | 4.29 Casolare, Jeff 20 132 0.825
Casolare, Jeff 20 87 51 059 | 2.34 HDH Sortino, Rob 22 140 0.795
Sobiegraj, Eric 22 94 42 045 | 1.79 Polly, Tim 22 140 0.795
Breen, Dustin 17 78 33 042 | 1.69 Burch, Jeremy 22 133 0.756
Britton, Jason 22 97 40 041 | 1.65 Scarfino, Tony 22 131 0.744
Lemonaides, Greg 22 95 38 0.40 | 1.60 Sobiegraj, Henry 22 131 0.744
McCann, Tabitha 21 95 36 0.38 1.52 LaRusso, Tim 21 125 0.744
Cartner, Tom 22 96 36 0.38 | 1.50 Sobiegraj, Eric 22 130 0.739
Gray, Tim 18 77 27 0.35 | 1.40 Angotti, TA 22 125 0.710
Gentry. John 21 92 32 0.35 | 1.39 Lemonaides, Greg 22 125 0.710
Sobiegraj, Henry 22 95 32 034 | 135 Naples, Dave 22 125 0.710
Deen, Dave 21 96 32 0.33 1.33 Mosher, Ed 19 104 0.684
Burch, Jeremy 22 97 31 0.32 1.28 McCann, Mike 21 114 0.679
Scarfino, Tony 22 99 31 0.31 1.25 Squadrito, Joe 21 113 0.673
Sobiegraj, Corinne 22 94 29 0.31 1.23 Deen, Dave 21 110 0.655
McCann, Mike 21 94 29 031 | 1.23 Csigi, Tim 21 110 0.655
Moszak, Brian 21 88 27 0.31 1.23 LaRusso, Tony 20 102 0.638
McGrath, Eileen 20 85 26 031 | 1.22 Stacy, Karl Il 22 112 0.636
Sortino, Rob 22 97 29 0.30 1.20 Sobiegraj, Corinne 22 112 0.636
Mosher, Ed 19 82 24 0.29 | 117 McCann, Tabitha 21 105 0.625
Angotti, TA 22 96 28 0.29 1.17 Deen, Stephanie 21 103 0.613
Zbikowski, Renee 16 72 21 0.29 1.17 Burdick, Paul 22 107 0.608
DeBottis, Darren 15 67 19 0.28 1.13 Zbikowski, Brian 20 97 0.606
Cost, Patty 16 73 20 0.27 | 1.10 McGrath, Eileen 20 97 0.606
Csigi, Tim 21 92 25 0.27 | 1.09 Gray, Tim 18 87 0.604
Naples, Dave 22 96 26 0.27 1.08 Britton, Jason 22 106 0.602
LaRusso, Tim 21 91 24 0.26 1.05 Moszak, Brian 21 101 0.601
Montreal, Jason 22 97 25 0.26 1.03 Harrison, Tammy 21 98 0.583
Squadrito, Joe 21 94 24 0.26 1.02 Cerio, Joe 18 84 0.583
Stacy, Karl lll 22 96 24 0.25 1.00 Breen, Dustin 17 79 0.581
Dyer, Casey 22 101 24 0.24 0.95 Moran, Jim 15 69 0.575
Fox, Will 21 90 21 0.23 | 0.93 Dyer, Casey 22 99 0.563
Zbikowski, Brian 20 88 19 0.22 0.86 Armstrong, Scott 20 88 0.550
Polly, Brian 22 98 21 0.21 0.86 Cartner, Tom 22 95 0.540
Britton, Judson 20 84 18 0.21 0.86 Wade, Mike 21 90 0.536
Mooney, Phil 22 94 20 0.21 0.85 Fox, Will 21 87 0.518
Deen, Stephanie 21 94 20 021 | 0.85 Mazzarappi, Chrissy 21 86 0.512
Turnbull, Jennifer 22 99 21 0.21 0.85 Montreal, Jason 22 90 0.511
Harrison, Tammy 20 88 18 0.20 0.82 Lemoniades, Pete 17 69 0.507
Lemoniades, Judi 19 83 16 0.19 0.77 F Cost, Patty 16 64 0.500
Mazzarappi, Chrissy 22 99 19 0.19 | 0.77 DeBottis, Darren 15 59 0.492
Cerio, Joe 18 79 15 0.19 0.76 I Schneider, Casey 18 70 0.486
Burdick, Paul 22 95 18 0.19 0.76 Turnbull, Jennifer 22 83 0.472
Britton, Michelle 21 93 17 0.18 0.73 N Schneider, Vicky 16 60 0.469
Cerio, Tammy 22 99 18 0.18 | 0.73 Mercer, John 16 60 0.469
Moran, Jim 15 64 11 0.17 0.69 A Polly, Brian 22 75 0.426
Schneider, Casey 18 81 13 0.16 | 0.64 Lemoniades, Judi 19 64 0.421
Mercer, John 16 72 11 0.15 0.61 I_ Gratton, Ron Sr 22 74 0.420
Campbell, Shannon 21 95 14 0.15 | 0.59 Cary, Fran 20 66 0.413
Lemoniades, Pete 16 70 10 0.14 0.57 Confer, James 20 65 0.406
Schneider, Vicky 16 73 10 0.14 | 055 Zbikowski, Renee 16 52 0.406
Vocano, Joseph 16 70 9 0.13 0.51 S Britton, Michelle 21 68 0.405
Basar, Judt 21 96 12 0.13 | 0.50 Mooney, Phil 22 71 0.403
Holihan, Marly Ann 22 97 12 0.12 0.49 T Holihan, Mary Ann 22 71 0.403
Vocano, Melinda 15 66 8 0.12 | 0.48 Campbell, Shannon 21 64 0.381
Gratton, Ron Sr 22 93 10 0.11 0.43 Gentry. John 21 60 0.357
Graf, Victoria 22 95 10 0.11 | 0.42 A Cerio, Tammy 22 59 0.335
LaRusso, Tony 20 86 9 0.10 0.42 Gentry, Kathi 16 40 0.313
Cary, Fran 20 87 9 0.10 0.41 N Basar, Judt 21 52 0.310




Thau, Lisa
Gentry, Kathi
Mooney, Carol
Armstrong, Scott
Confer, James
Wade, Mike
Sweet, Emily
Mugdal, Shiela
Britton, Debra
Hansen, Julia
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NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS

Durocher, Skip
Mclintyre, Gene
Milewitz, Craig
Dacey, John
Heckerman, Doug
Miles, Tim

Pryce, Matt
Squadrito, Tommy Jr.
Sidor, Laurie
Kline, Jim
VansSkoik, Billy
Patton, Michael
Zabinski, Chris
Burns, Steve
Burdick, Steve
Gosson, Mike
Mooney, Lynn
Goodspeed, Cliff
Anderson, Keith
Dugan, Tom
Jasinski, Joe
Dugan, Jeannie
Harrison, Ashley
Przestrzelki, Mike
Frigon, Laura
Garvey, Mike
Turnbull, Chris
Garvey, Mary
Marshall, Grace
Burdick, Steve
Thurlow, Mike
Miranda, George
Buies, Dodie
Ramsdale, Lindsay
Zabinsky, Jeremy
Centrone, Martha
Nulle, Spike
Maslek, Ed
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97 10 0.10
70 6 0.09
95 8 0.08
85 7 0.08
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91 7 0.08
65 5 0.08
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80 5 0.06
77 3 0.04
22 13 0.59
21 10 0.48
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10 3 0.30
35 10 0.29
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25 6 0.24
9 2 0.22
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25 5 0.20
5 1 0.20
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52 7 0.13
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24 2 0.08
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55 3 0.05
22 1 0.05
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Graf, Victoria
Britton, Judson
Mooney, Carol
Hansen, Julia
Thau, Lisa
Vocano, Melinda
Vocano, Joseph
Mugdal, Shiela
Sweet, Emily
Britton, Debra

NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS

Sidor, Laurie
Durocher, Skip
VanSkoik, Billy
Thurlow, Mike
Burdick, Steve
Burdick, Stvev
Miles, Tim
Pryce, Matt
Mcintyre, Gene
Turnbull, Chris
Marshall, Grace
Heckerman, Doug
Milewitz, Craig

Squadrito, Tommy Jr.

Zabinski, Chris
Kline, Jim

Burns, Steve
Garvey, Mike
Garvey, Mary
Zabinski, Jeremy
Cork, Patti
Maslek, Ed
Goodspeed, Cliff
Patton, Michael
Jasinski, Joe
Anderson, Keith
Mooney, Lynn
Dugan, Jeannie
Przestrzelki, Mike
Gosson, Mike
Dugan, Tom
Harrison, Ashley
Frigon, Laura
Dacey, John
Miranda, George
Buies, Dodie
Ramsdale.Lindsay
Nulle, Bruce
Centrone, Martha
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0.290
0.281
0.267
0.264
0.262
0.250
0.234
0.201
0.192
0.158

1.000
0.825
0.813
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.708
0.688
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.563
0.516
0.500
0.482
0.479
0.438
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.356
0.341
0.333
0.325
0.302
0.221
0.192
0.179
0.152
0.125
0.075
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Must have shot at least 15 weeks




